a
AD8132
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.

Figure 2. Plot of Maximum Power Dissipation vs.
Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding Information
AD8132AR –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8132AR-REEL1 –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead SOIC 13" Tape and Reel
AD8132AR-REEL72 –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead SOIC 7" Tape and Reel
AD8132ARM –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 HMA
AD8132ARM-REEL3 –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead MSOP 13" Tape and Reel HMA
AD8132ARM-REEL72 –40∞C to +85∞C 8-Lead MSOP 7" Tape and Reel HMA
AD8132-EVAL Evaluation Board
NOTES
113" Reels of 2500 each.
27" Reels of 1000 each.
313" Reels of 3000 each.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Function
1 –IN Negative Input.
2 VOCM Voltage applied to this pin sets the
common-mode output voltage with a
ratio of 1:1. For example, 1 V dc on
VOCM will set the dc bias level on
+OUT and –OUT to 1 V.
3 V+ Positive Supply Voltage.
4 +OUT Positive Output. Note that the
voltage at –DIN is inverted at +OUT
(see Figure 3).
5 –OUT Negative Output. Note that the
voltage at +DIN is inverted at –OUT
(see Figure 3).
6 V– Negative Supply Voltage.
7 NC No Connect.
8 +IN Positive Input.
PIN CONFIGURATION
AD8132
+
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
–IN +IN
VOCM NC
V+ V–
+OUT –OUT
8
7
6
5
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD8132 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
REV. C
AD8132
–6–
0.1�F
348�
348�
49.9�
24.9�
348�
348�
499�
CF
CF
TPC 1. Basic Test Circuit, G = 1
FREQUENCY – MHz
G